#### 07/12/2016 503911922

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3958575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN ARNESEN	07/12/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORDISK AVIATION PRODUCTS AS
Street Address:	POSTBOKS 173
City:	HOLMESTRAND
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-3081

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15179130

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)651-9654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC Address Line 1: 12000 N. PECOS STREET SUITE 252 Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSLO.P-019 173151 - LS/PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=assignment Arnesen signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** 503911922

**REEL: 039137 FRAME: 0585** 

### ASSIGNMENT

Norwegian Patent Application Number: 20150749

US Patent Application Number: 15/179,130

Attorney Docket Number: OSLO.P-019 173151 - LS/PA

I, Christian Arnesen, in exchange for one Norwegian krone and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assign to NORDISK AVIATION PRODUCTS AS, having an address of Postboks 173, Holmestrand, Norway N-3081, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns,

Signature (Inventor): /

Signature (Assignee):

Dato: 2016-07-12

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 039137 FRAME: 0586